L21000392122

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



NULSEP -3 ANII: 37

SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 987290

4384197

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 125\00

- ORDER DATE : September 2, 2021
- ORDER TIME : 8:49 AM

ORDER NO. : 987290-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4384197

DOMESTIC_FILING

NAME: SC SARASOTA INVESTMENTS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

- _____ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- XX ____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- _____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX_____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

2021 SEP -3 PM 1: 19

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SC SARASOTA INVESTMENTS, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

The undersigned, in forming a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges, adopts and files the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles").

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is SC SARASOTA INVESTMENTS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. MAILING AND PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is Isidora Goyenechea 2939, Piso 10, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial Registered Agent and the street address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassec, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager managed limited liability company and shall be managed in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of business and affairs of the Company. The initial Manager of the Company shall be Solórzano y Correa Asociados, Avenida La Plaza 520 Casa 18, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile.

ARTICLE V. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The names and addresses of the authorized representatives of the organizing member of the Company executing these Articles of Organization are:

Name and Address	Title
Patricio Marcelo Solórzano Báez Isidora Goyenechea 2939, Piso 10 Las Condes, Santiago, Chile	Authorized Representative

l

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Authorized Representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of this 2nd day of September, 2021. Î

Patricio Marcelo Solórzano Báez, Authorized Representative i

ŝ

.

.

.

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the Company SC SARASOTA INVESTMENTS, LLC at the place designated as the Registered Office under Article III of the Articles of Organization, CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY hereby accepts the appointment as Registered Agent, agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties. CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: <u>Christa Pugh</u> Name: <u>Christa Pugh</u>

Its: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 2nd , 2021

TALLAHASSEE, FL